Tel: (248) 380-6264 • (800) 326-8456 • Fax: (248) 380-6268 • 28045 Oakland Oaks Court • Wixom, MI 48393 w w w . n a t s c o . n e t
Duct  Smoke Detector
Addressable SL Series
National’s SL Series Duct Smoke Detector is the latest innovation for early detection of smoke and prod-
ucts of combustion present in air moving through HVAC ducts in Commercial, Industrial, and Residential
applications. The unit is designed to prevent the recirculation or spread of smoke by air handling systems,
fans, and blowers. Complete systems may be shut down in the event of smoke detection. It is designed and
built to meet all local code requirements, as well as the NFPA and ICC standards regarding HVAC supply and

Benefits
Tel: (248) 380-6264 • Fax: (248) 380-6268 • 28045 Oakland Oaks Court • Wixom, MI 48393w w w . n a t s c o . n e t w w w . n a t s c o . n e t BULLETIN C-532 revA
Ordering Information and Specifications
Wiring Diagram
Ordering Information
Specifications
Part No. Description
D900-DD-SL-PHOTO Addressable Slim-Line Duct Detector; Photoelectric
D900-DD-SL-ION Addressable Slim-Line Duct Detector; Ionization
D900-DD-SL-PHOTO-R Slim-Line Duct Detector; Photoelectric; with Alarm Relay Contact
D900-DD-SL-ION-R Slim-Line Duct Detector; Ionization; with Alarm Relay Contact
D900-TUBE-SL-1 Slim-Line Duct Detector Sampling Tube for 12” or less duct width
D900-TUBE-SL-2.5 Slim-Line Duct Detector Sampling Tube for 6” to 2.5’  duct width
D900-TUBE-SL-5 Slim-Line Duct Detector Sampling Tube for 2.5’ to 5.0’ duct width
D900-TUBE-SL-10 Slim-Line Duct Detector Sampling Tube for 5’ to 10’ duct width
D900-DD-RMT LED Remote Alarm LED - Stainless Steel Single Gang Plate
D900-DD-RMT TEST Remote Test Station - Key Switch and LED on Stainless Steel Plate
Dimensions:
Max Net Wt:
Radioactive Element: